

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10724/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in DBCWP No.4677/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR)

HARI KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10778 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10818-10821 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10847 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10894 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10929/2012  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

S.L.P. (C.)...../2012 (CC 10724/2012) WITH CONNECTED MATTERS

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Manjunath Melad, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications for permission to file special leave petitions are granted.

Heard learned senior counsel and learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents. Dasti is permitted.

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel, appears for Rajasthan Public Service Commission and accepts notice.

Petitioners will serve the other respondents.

All the special leave petitions be placed in the third week of July, 2012.

S.L.P. (C.)...../2012 (CC 10724/2012) WITH CONNECTED MATTERS

3

Some of the learned counsel for the petitioners pointed out that there are serious deficiencies in the examination which was conducted by the Rajasthan Public Service Commission for the Rajasthan Judicial Service. It appears that the High Court has tried to find out a via media, but prima facie we feel that such an exercise was not permissible considering the serious deficiencies which were found in the examination.

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel, seeks time to take instructions. He may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

The subsequent main examination will not proceed until further orders are passed on these special leave petitions.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master