

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18510/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2012 in DBCWP No.4677/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH SLP(C) NO. 18511 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 18512-18515 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 18516 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 18517 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)SLP(C) NO. 18518 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Balwada,adv.
Mr. Vivek Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

For Intervenor

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Sanjob Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant,Adv.

Ms. Rachna Golcha,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable in two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Proof of service may be filed thereafter.

State of Rajasthan is suo moto impleaded as respondent. Issue notice to the impleaded respondent-State of Rajasthan. Notice be served through Mr. Milind Kumar, learned standing counsel for the State of Rajasthan.

List after service is complete.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master